

SLP(C)No. 8970-8973 OF 2001  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 8

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8970-8973/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2001 in CRA 821/79,  
Second Appeal No.252/79 and First Appeal No.831/86 and Civil  
Revision Application No.1328/87 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT  
AT AHMEDABAD)

C.C. TRIVEDI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NADIRSHA PIROZSHA DALAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Yashank P. Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.C. Mukund,Adv.,  
Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr.A.K. Jain,Adv.,Mr.Rakesh Jain,Adv.,  
Ms.Sudha Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. In our view, the impugned order passed by the High Court does not call for any interference. Hence, these petitions are dismissed. However, at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners time to vacate the premises is granted upto 31.7.2002 on an usual undertaking being filed before this Court within three weeks from today. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that no alteration in the suit premises would be made by the petitioners.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master